--

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
 Names of conveying parties: 	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1) ALAN T. JOHNSON 2) RAJU MOHAN	Name: X-CEPTOR THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
3) EDWIN J. SCHWEIGER	Internal Address:	
4) 5)		
6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>4757 NEXUS CENTRE DRIVE</u>	
X Assignment Merger	SUITE 200	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>SAN DIEGO</u> State <u>CA</u>	
Other		
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>92121</u>	
1) MARCH 2, 2004 4) 2) MARCH 5, 2004 5) 3) MARCH 2, 2004 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	ed together with a new application,	
the filing date	of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
10/738 064		
10/738,964		
	ched?Yes <u>X</u> No	
Additional numbers attac	ce 6. Total number of applications and	
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers attac	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ.</u>	 Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$ 40.0</u> Enclosed 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	 Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$ 40.0</u> Enclosed 	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> Internal Address: <u>CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ.</u>	 Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$ 40.01</u> Enclosed 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	 Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$ 40.01</u> Enclosed <u>×</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved<u>1</u> 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):<u>\$ 40.01</u> Enclosed <u>x</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved11	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Statement and signature.	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved11	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Statement and signature. DO NOT C 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: CARQL J. ROTH, ESQ. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	

700089137

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan T. Johnson, having a mailing address of 17058 Iron Mountain Drive, Poway, California 92064; Raju Mohan, having a mailing address of 3125 Caminito Ricardo, Encinitas, California 92024; and Edwin J. Schweiger, having a mailing address of 4703 Vereda Luz Del Sol, San Diego, California 92130 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the listed inventors of an invention along with Satoru Kaneko and Kozo Oda entitled "ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 17, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/738,964; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/435,851 filed December 20, 2002.

WHEREAS, X-Ceptor Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 4757 Nexus Centre Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 014688 FRAME: 0309

Application No. 10/738,964



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan T. Johnson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	and the second secon
	CINDY LOU STEWART
	Commission # 1346679
2 E · 花石	Notary Public - California 💈
	San Diego County 🛛 🖥
A AUTON V	ly Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2006
∄∽ ≖⊤⊳-∞,≂∞ ⊕ 	and the state of t

Dated March 2, 0004
Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name CINAY LOU SHWAIT-
My appointment expires March 15, 2006

Application No. 10/738,964

3/5/04
Date /
State of Dalltoma
County of <u>ANDiego</u>

Papi Juli

Raju Mohan

S5.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Raju Mohan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated March 5/ 2004
CINDY LOU STEWART Commission # 1346679 Notary Public - California	Signature of Notary Public May Martan Mart
San Diego County	
NAY CONTRE EXCILEMENT	My appointment expires <u>March 15</u> Hold

.

Application No. 10/738,964

March Date State of County of

in pochweigen

Edwin J. Schweiger

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Edwin J. Schweiger is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated March 2, 2004
Commission # 1345679 Notzry Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2006	Signature of Notary Public Indy Low Alcurate
	Printed Name CINAI LOU STEWART
	My appointment expires <u>March 15, 2006</u>

980049.401 \458181 1/2